
Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 
Number 

San Mateo County Health Center 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650-522-9380 

To: Jim Sowerbrower 
County of San Mateo 
222 w. 39th street 

From: Ken Schroeder 
TurnerConstruction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 

San Mateo, CA 94403 

Medical Records Revisions 

San Mateo. CA 94403 

@?dk!~ 

CC0 #l, CO #I (BFHL) 4/10/2002 0 20,728 ,T 

Per County Change Order 1, Medical Records layout has been revised. This change order includes all additional work associated with this 
change. The revised layout of the area, as prepared by BFHL, Is attached for your reference. 

008 It312002 

0: Medical Records design revisions 

Item No kern Description Amt Prop Reference 
001 Design fees 5,500 
002 Drywall I Celiings 1,138 
003 Casework I doors 0 
004 Mechanical 9,845 
005 Electrical I Lighting 3,008 
Level 002 General Llablllty Insurance 205 
Level 003 Fee 1,034 

20,729 0 Lump Sum Owner Directive 

‘Revise the layout of Medical Records per 2 sketches dated 1 l/15/01 

Approved By: 

Signature 

Name Date 

Prolog Manager Printed on: 4/3/2002 san mateo health Page 1 



Change Order Request 

Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 
Number 

San Mateo County Health Center 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo. CA 94403 

. . Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650-522-9380 

To: Jim Sowerbmwer 
County of San Mateo 
222 W. 39th Street 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

From: Ken Schroeder 
Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Maieo, CA 94403 

Corrections to Paint Scope Pending 

Revision Order 2 5/7/2002 0 

This change order refunds ($45,914) in uncommitted funds fmm the Painting original budget as approved in Revision Order 2. Because #is 
amount is deleted from the original contract scope, fee of ($2,435) is also refunded in this change. 

This change order shall not be applied against the aggregate total of Eligible Changes referenced in Article 7.3 of 10/02/01 agreement 
between the County and TCCo. 

132 4/30/2002 

0: Paint Scope 

(48,349) 0 

Item No Item Description 
001 Deduct Paint Scope from base contract 
Level 003 Fee 

Amt Prop Reference 
(45.914) 

12.4351 

Approved By: 

Signature 

Name Date 

PmJog Manager Printed on: 4l3012002 san mateo health Page 1 



Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 
Number 

San Mateo County Health Center’ 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650-522-9380 

To: Jim Sowerbmwer 
County of San Mateo 
222 W. 39th Street 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

From: Dave Ruth 
Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Demo Tile -at Surgery Wall Pending 

CC0 #B 4116/2002 0 4,056 

Per County Change Order #B, the tile wall at surgery area (Column line A115 - A/Q) was demolished and removed to pmvide additional space 
for Pleon system. Subcontractor pricing is attached for reference. 

rl4!5 2114l2002 

0: Demo tile at column line A. sector 1 

4,056 0 Lump Sum Owner Directive 

Item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference 
003 Demo tile at column line A 3.814 
Level 002 General Llablllty Insurance 40 

Approved By: 

Signature 

Name 

Prolog Manager Printed on: 4/Q/2002 san mateo health 

Date 

Page 1 



Change Order Request 

Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 
Number 

San Mateo County Health Center Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650~522-9380 

To: Jim Sowerbmwer 
County of San Mateo 
222 W. 39th Street 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

From: Dave Ruth 
Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA Q-4403 

.Add 25pair and 50-pair cabling Approximate . 

JS email dated 2/16/02 0 4,096 

Pmvlde 25pair cabling for Rooms 241 and 239. 
Pmvlde 50-pair cabling for Room 227. 
See attached scope dated 2/14/02. 

040 2l25l2002 

25 Pair cable 

4.096 0 Lump Sum Owner Directive 

Item No Item Description 
001 25 Pair cable and credit for SE racks and vertical 

managers 
Level 002’ General Liablllty Insurance 
Level 003 Fee 

Amt Prop Reference 
3,852 

40 

204 

Approved By: 

Signature 

Name Date 

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/25/2002 san mateo health Page 1 



I-e- rr 
P/o iQ 

Change Order Request I 
Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 
Number 

San Mateo County Health Center 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo. CA 94403 

Project P #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650-522-9380 

To: Jim Sowerbrower From: Ken Schroeder 
County of San Mateo Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Street 222 W. 3Qth Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 San Matao, CA 94403 

Relocate Communciations Ladder Racks- Pending 

. 

cl 738 

Per conversation with Mike Costaliano of ISD, the communications ladder racks In Room 222 have been relocated from 6’ a.f.f. to 7’ a.f.f. 
This change was made after the racks ahd been installed at 8’ per specification. This change order is for the labor only to Change the 
elevation of the racks. 

086 3E2lO2 736 0 Lump Sum Owner Directive 

0: Changes to dats/teiecom room County has requested changes to the data talecom room. 

Item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference 
001 Relocate Ladder Racks . 694 
Level 002 General Uability insurance 7 
Level 003 Fee 37 

Approved By: 

Signature 

Name 

Prolog Manager Printed on: 3/29/02 san mateo health 

Date 

Page.1 



Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 
Number 

San Mateo County Health Center 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Matea. CA 94403 

Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650-522-9360 

To: Jim Sowerbmwer From: Ken Schroeder 
County of San Mateo Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Street 222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Matao, CA 94403 San Maieo, CA 94403 

Add 30A Circuits to telephone closets Pending 

cc0 #19 513/2002 0 3,402 

Per County Change Order IQ, 30 amp circuits have been installed in 3 of the telephone closets. ASI #15; which Incorporates these 
changes, is attached for’your reference. This change order Includes pricing to install the 30A cit-cufts and costs associated with electrical 
design revision. 

092 412l2002 

0: Add 30A circuits to telephone closets 

3,402 0 Lump Sum Owner Directive 

Item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference 
001 Adb 30A circulta to telephone closet 

, 
2.199 

002 Design changs for 30A circuits 1.000 
Level 002 General Liability Insurance 34 
Level 003 Fee 170 

Approved By: 

Signature 

Name Date 

PrologManager Printed on: 412612002 san mateo health Page 1 



Change Order Request 

Detailed, Grouped by Each Number 

San Mateo County Health Center 
‘222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mate& CA 94403 

Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650-522-9380 

To: Jim Sowerbmwer 
County of San Mateo 
222 W. 39th Street 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

From: Ken Schroeder 
Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Insulated Ceiling Tiles Pending 

CCO#24 4l22l2002 0 2,490 

Per County Change Order#24, sound insulation has been provided for all bathmoms in the Building 54 project scope. The bathmom celling 
tiles have been replaced with insulated celling tiles with sound dampening rating. 

116 411512002 

0: Insulated Bathmom Ceilings 

2,490 0 

&. 
: 

L 

Approved By: 

Signature 

Name Date 

Prolog Manager Printed on: 411512002 san mateo health Page 1 



.QL. su/60 I+6 

Change Order Request 

Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 
Number 

San Mateo County Health Center ’ Project # #7596Oll Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue Tel: 650-573-3839 Fax: 650-522-9360 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

To: Jim Sowerbrower 
County of San Mate0 
222 W. 39th Street 

From: Ken Schroeder 
Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 

San Mate% CA 94403 San Mateo, CA 94403 

Add cardkey software package Pending 

4/U/02 emall frorti js 4E?l2002 0 3,059 

Add Pagasys 1000 workstation software bundle to remote server locared in Security office. This will enable a remote server location to 
monitor cardkey activity. This change order is for software and installation only. Computer to be provided by County. 

117 4/l 512002 

Cardkey software for remote server 

3,059 0 

Item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference 
001 Add Pegasys 1000 software bundle to remote server 2,876 
Level 002 General Liablllty Insurance 30 
Level 003 Fee 153 

Approved By: 

Signature 

Name 

Prolog Manager 

Date 

Printed on: 4115l2002 san mateo health Page 1 



Change Order Request 

Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each 
Number 

San Mateo County Health Center 
222 W.3BthAvenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Project # #759600 Turner Construction Company 
Tel: 650-573-3639 Fax: 650-522-9360 

To: Jim Sowerbrower 
County of San Mateo 
222 W. 39th Street 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

From: Ken Schroeder 
Turner Construction Company 
222 W. 39th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Wheelchair lift platform Pending 

ASI #I4 4/8/2002 0 7,612 

Per ASI #14 (attached), the tube steel and supports at the wheelchair lift platform has been revlsed. These changes are necessary to 
support the new concrete stem wall installed as part of the OSHPD permlt work excluded from the Building 64 contract. Pricing in this 
change order request includes the following work scopes: 

1. Additional and revisions to the tube steel framing for the wheelchair.llft. 

2.. Removal of light fixtures on the 2nd floor for out of sequence Installation of steel I beam supports under the 3rd floor deck. 

091 4lll2002 7,612 0 Lump Sum Architect Directive 

0: Wheelchair Platform Additional tube steel necessary for wheeichair platform. 

Item No Item Description 
001, Additional tube steel at platform 
002 Remove light fixtures for I beam 
Level 002 General Liability Insurance 
Level 003 Fee 

Amt Prop Reference 
6,519 

638 

75 
360 

Approved By: 

Signature 

Name Date 

Prolog Manager Printed on: 4/29/2002 san mateo health Page 1 


